
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1128
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001
EXPANSION OF THERMAL POWER PLANTS 
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Thermal Power Plants proposed to be expanded during the Ninth Plan; and 

(b) if so, the total MW of power expected to be added in these Thermal Power Plants after their expansion?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA ) 

(a) & (b) : The details of thermal power plants proposed to be expanded/already expanded during the 9th Plan period are enclosed
(Annexure). 

Annexure referred to in reply of Part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1128 to be answered on 1.3.2000 regarding
Expansion of Thermal Power Plants. 

Sl.No. Name of Thermal Power  Unit No. & Cap. (MW) Actual(A)/Expected date 
 Plants & State/Imple-  proposed to be added of Commissioning
 menting  Agency   
    Unit Capacity
    No.    (MW)

1. Godavari CCGT AP/ GT-I 47  21-Jun 1997(A) 
 Spectrum Power Gen.
 Ltd.    ST 67  31-Mar-1998(A)

2. Jegrupadu CCGT-II  ST 77  20-Jun-1997(A)
 AP/GVK Ind. Ltd.

3. Kothagudem-IV   U-10 250  28-Feb-1998(A)
 AP/APGENCO

4. Gandhi Nagar TPS U-5 210  17-Mar-1998(A)
 Gujarat/GEB/GSECL

5. Hazira WHRU  ST 185  26-May-1997(A)
 Gujarat/Essar Power

6. Wanakbori TPS  U-7 210  31-Dec-1998(A)
 Gujarat/GEB/GSECL

7. Panipat TPS  U-6 210  3/2001
 Haryana/HPGCL



8. Raichur TPS  U-5 210  31-Jan-1999(A)
 Karnataka/KPCL  U-6 210  22-Jul-1999(A)

9. Chandrapur TPS  U-7 500  01-Oct-1997(A)
 Mah./MSEB

10. Khaparkheda TPS  U-3 210  31-May-2000(A)
 Mah./MSEB  U-4 210  07-Jan-2001(A)
11. Sanjay Gandhi TPS U-3 210  28-Feb-1999(A)
 MP/MPEB   U-4 210  23-Nov-1999(A)
12. Vindhyachal TPS  U-7 500  03-Mar-1999(A)
 MP/NTPC   U-8 500  26-Feb-2000(A)
13. Rokhia GT Ph.II  U-6 8      05-Aug-1997(A)
 Tripura/Govt.of Tripura

14. Tanda TPS UP/UPSEB U-4 110  20-Feb-1998(A)
15. Unchahar TPS St.II U-3 210  27-Jan-1999(A)
 UP/NTPC   U-4 210  22-Oct-1999(A)
16. Neyveli Lignite TPS  U-1 210  Nov-2001
 St.III TN/NLC  U-2 210  May-2002
17. Mejia TPS WB/DVC U-3 210  25-Mar-1998(A)
18. Lakwa WH  WH 47.50 (Revised  Slipping from 9th Plan
 Assam/Govt.of Assam  to 38 MW)

19. Kutch Lignite TPS U-3 75  2-Apr-1997
 Gujarat/GEB

20. Rokhia GT Extension  U-7 21  3/2002
 Ph-II Tripura/Govt.
 of Tripura
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